SUNSHINE COMMUNITIES
2026 EMPLOYEE COSTS FOR INSURANCE

DEDUCTION
CODE
MEDICALHD1
MEDICALHD2
MEDICALHD3
MEDICALHD4
MEDICALT1
MEDICALT2
MEDICALT3
MEDICALT4

DENTALO1
DENTALO4
DENTALO3
DENTALO2

VISIONO1
VISIONO2
VISIONO3
VISIONO4

DESCRIPTION
HIGH DEDUCTIBLE SINGLE
HIGH DEDUCT - EMPLOYEE/DEPENDENT
HIGH DEDUCT- EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE
HIGH DEDUCTIBLE - FAMILY
TRADITIONAL SINGLE
TRADITIONAL - EMPLOYEE/DEPENDENT
TRADITIONAL - EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE
TRADITIONAL - FAMILY

EMPLOYEE
EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE
EMPLOYEE/CHILDREN
FAMILY

EMPLOYEE
EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE
EMPLOYEE/CHILDREN
FAMILY

BI-MONTHLY
DEDUCTION
82.40
168.60
222.70
303.80
107.00
222.25
285.30
388.30

15.10
28.65
39.30
52.95

4.35
7.33
7.48

12.06

MONTHLY
DEDUCTION

164.80

337.20

445.40

607.60

214.00

444.50

570.60

776.60

30.20
57.30
78.60
105.90

8.70
14.65
14.95
24.11



