

SUNSHINE COMMUNITIES
2026 EMPLOYEE COSTS FOR INSURANCE

DEDUCTION	CODE	DESCRIPTION	BI-MONTHLY DEDUCTION	MONTHLY DEDUCTION
	MEDICALHD1	HIGH DEDUCTIBLE SINGLE	82.40	164.80
	MEDICALHD2	HIGH DEDUCT - EMPLOYEE/DEPENDENT	168.60	337.20
	MEDICALHD3	HIGH DEDUCT- EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE	222.70	445.40
	MEDICALHD4	HIGH DEDUCTIBLE - FAMILY	303.80	607.60
	MEDICALT1	TRADITIONAL SINGLE	107.00	214.00
	MEDICALT2	TRADITIONAL - EMPLOYEE/DEPENDENT	222.25	444.50
	MEDICALT3	TRADITIONAL - EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE	285.30	570.60
	MEDICALT4	TRADITIONAL - FAMILY	388.30	776.60
	DENTAL01	EMPLOYEE	15.10	30.20
	DENTAL04	EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE	28.65	57.30
	DENTAL03	EMPLOYEE/CHILDREN	39.30	78.60
	DENTAL02	FAMILY	52.95	105.90
	VISION01	EMPLOYEE	4.35	8.70
	VISION02	EMPLOYEE/SPOUSE	7.33	14.65
	VISION03	EMPLOYEE/CHILDREN	7.48	14.95
	VISION04	FAMILY	12.06	24.11